

HE302\*

## Physiotherapists Act 1950

**Physiotherapists Amendment Regulations 2002**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

**1. Citation**

These regulations may be cited as the *Physiotherapists Amendment Regulations 2002*.

**2. The regulations amended**

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Physiotherapists Regulations 1951*.\*

[\* *Published in Gazette 7 September 1951, p. 2422-8.*  
*For amendments to 5 September 2002 see 2001 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 252.*]

**3. Part I heading replaced**

The heading to Part I is deleted and the following heading is inserted instead —

“

**Part I — Preliminary**

”

**4. Regulation 1 amended**

Regulation 1 is amended by deleting “Physiotherapists Regulations, 1951.” and inserting instead —

“ *Physiotherapists Regulations 1951.* ”.

**5. Regulation 1A inserted**

After regulation 1 the following regulation is inserted in Part I —

“

**1A. Forms**

A reference in these regulations to a prescribed form is a reference to the relevant form set out in Schedule 2.

”

**6. Heading before regulation 34 deleted**

The heading “Fees and Travelling Allowances.” before regulation 34 is deleted.

**7. Regulation 34 amended**

Regulation 34(1) and (2) are repealed and the following subregulations are inserted instead —

“

- (1) The chairman of the Board is entitled to be paid the following fees —
  - (a) \$323 per day (4 hours or longer);
  - (b) \$213 per half day (less than 4 hours).
- (2) A member of the Board other than the chairman is entitled to be paid the following fees —
  - (a) \$215 per day (4 hours or longer);
  - (b) \$142 per half day (less than 4 hours).

”.

**8. Part VIII heading deleted**

The heading to Part VIII is deleted.

**9. Part IX repealed**

Part IX is repealed.

**10. Appendix heading deleted**

The heading “Appendix.” before Schedule 1 is deleted.

**11. Schedule 1 amended**

- (1) The heading to Schedule 1 (including “(reg. 7A)”) is deleted and the following heading is inserted instead —

“

**Schedule 1 — Examinations and qualifications**

[r. 7A]

”.

- (2) Schedule 1 is amended by inserting before the heading “Victoria” the following item —

“

- 11A. Bachelor of Physiotherapy of the Charles Sturt University conferred in 2002.

”.

**12. Schedule 2 heading inserted**

After Schedule 1 the following heading is inserted before Form No. 2 —

“

**Schedule 2 — Forms**

[r. 1A]

”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.